STARCAP R
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISITICS
The STARCAP䠶 is an electric double layer capacitor

3 INTRODUCTION
3 FEATURES
4 PART NUMBER SYSTEM
4 MARKING
5 DIMENSION
6 TAPING
7 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTIC
10 CAUSION FOR USE
STARCAP 3
R
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
1. STARCAP䠶
2. SERIES NAME
3. RATED VOLTAGE
4. CAPACITANCE CODE
5. LEAD & TAPING TYPE
S C    D A    5 R 5    4 7 3    V
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
⑤ ④ ⑤
③
CAP.(F)   CODE
0.022    223
0.047      473
0.1          104
*0.22     224
*0.47     474
*1.0        105
TYPE   CODE
VERTICAL BULK    V
HORIZONTAL BULK H
AMMO TAING          A
*IN PROCESSING
S           5 . 5 V
0 . 0 4 7 F
-   4  8   +
① ②
1. MANUFACTURER MARK
2. RATED VOLTAGE
3. CAPACITANCE
4. LOT NO
5. POLARITY
STARCAP
MARKING
4
R
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DIMENSION
NO.   CODE
RATED VOLTAGE CAPACITANCE SIZE
(VDC)                       (F)         a  b  c d
1    SCDA5R5223V(H)  5.5  0.022   10.5   9.5   5.0   12.0
2    SCDA5R5473V(H)   5.5   0.047   10.5   9.5   5.0   12.0
3    SCDA5R5104V(H)   5.5   0.1        12.5   11.5    5.0    14.0
VERTICAL TYPE
HORIZONTAL TYPE
(Unit : mm)
STARCAP 5
R
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.